
 
Monday 28 January Years 12 & 13 students                 

commence school at 

1.00pm in the Christian 

Brothers Gym (uniform not 

required on this day) 

Tuesday 29 January Year 11,12 & 13 – 1.00pm 

in the Auditorium (full 

uniform) 

Wednesday 30 January 

 

Year 7 and 8 (and all new 

students to the College)   

9.00am in the Auditorium 

Year 9   9.30am in the 

Christian Brothers Gym 

Year 10 10.00am in the 

Auditorium 

Year 11-13 usual 

timetabled Period 3 classes 

at 11.25am 

(full uniform required) 

Tuesday 5 February Yr 7-9 Meet the tutor 

teacher afternoon 3.30-

5.00pm                          

Wednesday 6 February Waitangi Day observed – 

no school 

Thursday 7 February Year 9 Beach Day 

Friday 8 February Year 12 Biology Trip (a.m. 
only) 
Year 11 Art Trip to Museum 

Saturday 9 February Otago Secondary Schools 
Rowing 

Thursday 14 February Years 7-13 I.D. Photos 
Otago Secondary Schools 

Wanaka Triathlon 

NCEA Information Evening 

7.30pm in the Auditorium 

Friday 15 February Year 12 History Trip 

Monday 18 February School Athletics Day 

Friday 22 February Year 11 History Trip 

Monday 25 February School Athletics Day 

Reserve Day               

Tuesday 26 February Y10-13 Parent/tutor 

teacher mentoring 

meetings 1.00-5.30pm 

Wednesday 27 February Caritas Leadership Day 

Thursday 28 February Year 13 PED Rafting Trip 

Friday 1 March Year 12/13 Photography 

Trip 

Monday 4 March Year 12 Retreat 1 

Mon-Wed 4-6 March Year 12 P.E. Bike Trip 

Key Dates Term 1 2019 



Tuesday 5 March Year 12 Retreat 2 

Wednesday 6 March Ash Wednesday 

Academic Blues Evening 

Friday 8 March Year 11 PED Gridiron Trip 

Fri-Sun 8-10 March SISS Rowing Champs at 

Lake Ruataniwha 

Thursday 14 March Year 11 Safer Journeys Expo 

(p.m. only) 

Year 12 Retreat 3 

Fri-Sat 15-16 March Otago Secondary Schools 

Athletics 

Wednesday 20 March Years 12 & 13 Otago 

Polytechnic Liaison Day 

Mon-Fri 25-30 March Summer Tournament Week 

Monday 25 March Otago Anniversary Day, 

school closed 

Wednesday 27 March Years 12 & 13 University 

Liaison Day 

Fri-Sun 29-31 March South Island Secondary 

Schools Athletics in Nelson 

Mon-Fri 1-5 April Year 10 Maori Leadership 

Camp 

Thursday 4 April Parent/Teacher interviews 

for surnames beginning A-L 

Sun-Mon 7-8 April Southern Catholic Schools 

Sport Tournament 

Wednesday 10 April Parent/Teacher interviews 

for surnames beginning M-

Z   

Thursday 11 April Year 12 PED Bowls Trip 

Friday 13 April End of Term 1 

 


